
TRANSPORTATION COOP COMMITTEE 

MEMBER ROSTER 

COUNTY MEMBERS 

MR. CHRISTOPHER LEE 
LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVE 
HOUSING, LAND USE, AND TRANSPORTATION 
CALIFORNIA STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES 
llOO K STREET, SUITE 101 
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 
(916) 650-8180-FAX (916) 321-5043 
clee@counties.org 

Ms. Marina Espinoza (alternate) 
mespinoza@counties.org 

MS. MARY REYES 
ASSISTANT DEPUTY DIRECTOR, PUBLIC 
WORKS 
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 
PO BOX 1460 
ALHAMBRA, CA 91802-1460 
(626) 458-3900 
mareyes@dpw.lacounty.gov 

MR. MARIO RODRIGUEZ (alternate) 
mrodrigu@dpw.lacounty.gov 
(626) 458-3950 

(VACANT) 
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT 
1106 SECOND STREET 
(707) 445-7491 - FAX (707) 445-7409 
@co.humboldt.ca.us 

MR. MARK LANCASTER 
DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION 
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE 
4080 LEMON ST. 8th FLOOR 
RIVERSIDE, CA 92501 
(951) 955-6740- FAX (951) 955-3198 
MLancaster@rivco.org 

Executive Assistant II - Lisa Alexen 
LA1exen@rivco.org 

JOSHUA PACK 
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 
COUNTY OF BUTTE 
7 COUNTY CENTER DRIVE 
OROVILLE, CA 95965 
(530) 538-7681 
jpack@buttecounty.net 

MR. NAJEE ZARIF 
ENGINEERING SERVICES MANAGER 
COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN 
P.O. BOX 1810 
STOCKTON, CA 95201 
(209) 609-2417 
nzarif@sjgov.org 

MR. RICHARD (RICK) TIPPETT 
DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION 
COUNTY OF TRINITY 
P.O. BOX 2490 
31301 STATE HIGHWAY 3 
WEAVERVILLE, CA 96093 
(530) 623-1365 x3425 - FAX (530) 623-5312 
rtippett@trinitycounty.org 

MR. WOODROW E. DELORIA 
RURAL COUNTIES TASK FORCE CHAIR 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, EL DORADO COUNTY 
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
2828 EASY STREET, SUITE 1 
PLACERVILLE, CA. 95667 
(530) 642-5263 - FAX (530) 642-5266 
wdeloria@edctc.org 
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TRANSPORTATION COOP COMMITTEE 

MEMBER ROSTER 

MR. DAVID FLEISCH 
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR PUBLIC WORKS 
COUNTY OF VENTURA 
800 S. VICTORIA AVENUE #1600 
VENTURA, CA 93009 
(805) 654-2373 
david.fleisch@ventura.org 

CITY MEMBERS 

MR. DAMON CONKLIN 
LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS, LOBBYIST 
LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA CITIES 
1400 K STREET 
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 
Cell: (916) 290-3400 
DConklin@cacities.org 

Ms. Caroline Cirrincione - Legislative Policy Analyst 
ccirrincione@cacities.org 

MR. ROBERT NEWMAN 
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 
CITY OF SANTA CLARITA 
23920 VALENCIA BLVD, STE 300 
SANTA CLARITA CA 91355 
(661) 284-1429 
mewman@santa-clarita.com 

Secretary-Sherril Walker 
swalker@santa-clarita.com 

MR. JASON NUTT 
DIRECTOR, TRANSPORTATION & PUBLIC WORKS 
CITY OF SANTA ROSA 
69 STONY CIRCLE 
SANTA ROSA, CA 95401 
(707) 543-3810- FAX (707) 543-3801 
jnutt@srcity.org 

(VACANT) 
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 
CITY OF VACAVILLE 
650 MERCHANT STREET 
VACAVILLE, CA 95688 
(XXX) XXX-XXXX 

Tim Burke 
Asst. Director of Public Works/City Engineer 
(707) 449-5293 
Tim.Burke@cityofvacaville.com 

MR. ARNOLD DICHOSA, P.E. 
CITY ENGINEER 
CITY OF POMONA 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
505 S. GAREY AVE., BOX 660 
POMONA, CA 91769 
(909) 620-2266 
Arnold Dichosa@ci.pomona.ca.us 

MS. KRIS MARKARIAN, P.E. 
CITY ENGINEER 
CITY OF PASADENA 
100 N. GARFIELD AVENUE RM. N306 
PASADENA, CA. 91101 
(626) 744-4695 
kmarkarian@cityofpasadena.net 

Brent Maue (alternate) 
(626) 744-4307 
bmaue@cityofpasadena.net 

Senior Office Assistant - Tina Carlson 
tcarlson@citvofuasadena.net 
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TRANSPORTATION COOP COMMITTEE 

MEMBER ROSTER 

MS. SIEW-CHIN YEONG 
DIRECTOR OF CAPITAL PROGRAM AND 
CONSTRUCTION 
SAN FRANCISCO MUNICIPAL TRANS. AUTH. 
1 SO. VAN NESS AVENUE 7TH FLOOR 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94103 
(415) 701-4491 
Siew-Chin.Yeong@sfmta.com 

MR. BORIS DEUNERT, PH.D. 
MANAGER OF REGULATORY AFFAIRS 
SAN FRANCISCO PUBLIC WORKS 
49 SOUTH VAN NESS AVENUE 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102 
(415) 423-4021 
Boris.deunert@sfdpw.org 

OTHER 

MR. ROSS MCKEOWN 
RTPA REPRESENTATIVE - NORTH 
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, FUNDING POLICY AND 
PROGRAMS 
METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
375 BEALE STREET, SUITE 800 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105 
(415) 778-5242 
rmckeown@bayareametro.gov 

MS. TERESA FAVILA 
CTC REPRESENTATIVE 
CALIFORNIA TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
1120 N STREET, MS 52 
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 
(916) 653-7665 - FAX (916) 653-2134 
Teresa.Favila@catc.ca.gov 

MR. HARRY THOMAS, P.E. 
PROJECT MANAGER 
ORANGE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 
(OCTA) 
550 S. MAIN STREET 
ORANGE, CA 92863 
(714) 560-5617 
Hthomas@octa.net 

MS. PATRICIA CHEN 
RTPA REPRESENTATIVE - SOUTH 
LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN 
TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 
ONE GATEWAY PLAZA 
LOS ANGELES, CA 90012-2952 
(213) 923-3010 
ChenP@metro.net 

MS. MAURA TWOMEY 
RURAL COUNTIES TASK FORCE 
REPRESENTATIVE 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, ASSOCIATION OF 
MONTEREY BAY AREA GOVERNMENTS (AMBAG) 
24580 SILVER CLOUD COURT 
MONTEREY, CA. 93940 
(831) 883-3750 
mtwomey@ambag.org 
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TRANSPORTATION COOP COMMITTEE 

MEMBER ROSTER 

ALTERNATES 

MR. IVAN GARCIA 
RTPA REPRESENTATIVE -NORTH 
BUTTE COUNTY ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENTS 
326 HUSS LANE #125 
CHICO, CA 95928 
(530) 809-4616 
Garcia@bcag.org 

MR. SARKES KHACHEK 
RTPA REPRESENTATIVE- SOUTH 
SANTA BARBARA COUNTY ASSOCIATION OF 
GOVERNMENTS 
260 N. SAN ANTONIO ROAD 
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93110 
(805) 961-8913 
skhachek@sbcag.org 

FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 

MS. AIMEE KRATOVIL 
DIRECTOR, PROGRAM ANALYSIS 
FEDERAL IDGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 
650 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 4-100 
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 
(916) 498-5866 - FAX 498-5008 
aimee.kratovil@dot.gov 

MR. DANIEL HAWK 
LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY PROGRAM MANAGER 
650 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 4-100 
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 
(916) 498-5849 
daniel.hawk@dot.gov 

MR. MIGUEL RAMOS 
TEAM LEADER, PROGRAM ANALYSIS 
FEDERAL IDGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 
650 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 4-100 
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 
(916) 498-5007 - FAX 498-5008 
miguel.ramos@dot.gov 

CALTRANS 

MS. JEANIE WARD-WALLER 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR, PLANNING AND MODAL 
PROGRAMS 
CALTRANS 
P O BOX 942873, MS 49 
SACRAMENTO, CA, 95814 
(916) 653-7569- FAX 654-6608 
jeanie.ward-waller@dot.ca.gov 

Administrative Assistant - Ms. Phyllis Nahale 
Phyllis.Nahale@dot.ca.gov 

MS.DEE LAM 
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LOCAL ASSISTANCE 
CALTRANS 
PO BOX 942874, MS 1 
SACRAMENTO, CA, 95814 
(916) 653-1776 - FAX 653-2409 
Dee.Lam@dot.ca.gov 

Executive Assistant - Ms. Stella Cordova 
Maristella.Cordova@dot.ca.gov 
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TRANSPORTATION COOP COMMITTEE 

MEMBER ROSTER 

MR. MARK SAMUELSON 
ASSISTANT CHIEF, DIVISION OF LOCAL 
ASSISTANCE 
CALTRANS 
P O BOX 942874, MS 1 
SACRAMENTO, CA, 95814 
(916) 651-8899-FAX 653-2409 
Mark.Samuelson@dot.ca.gov 

MS. ALICIA MURILLO 
TCC MEETING COORDINATOR 
CALTRANS 
DIVISION OF LOCAL ASSISTANCE 
P.O. BOX 942874, MS 1 
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 
(916) 653-4010 
Alicia.Murillo@dot.ca.gov 

MS. ONITA BERMUDEZ 
MEDIA ROOM COORDINATOR 
SACRAMENTO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
(916) 874-0719 
BermudezO@saccounty.net 

STAFF 

MR. ISMAEL HERNANDEZ 
TELECONFERENCE COORDINATOR 
SACRAMENTO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
(916) 874-0745 - Office 
(916) 207-4997 - Mobile 
hemandezis@saccounty.net 

Cyndy Garcia (alternate) 
(916) 874-0799 (Office) 
(916) 533-3997 (Mobile) 
GarciaCy@saccounty.net 
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TRANSPORTATION COOP COMMITTEE 

MEMBER ROSTER 

MS. MERRIN GERETY 
CEAC PROGRAM MANAGER 
CALIFORNIA STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES 
1100 K STREET, SUITE 101 
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 
(916) 650-8118 
mgerety@counties.org 

CCs 

Division of Local Assistance Office Chiefs: 

Office Environmental Compliance & Outreach 
Kelly.Hobbs@dot.ca.gov 

Federal Programs 
Robert.Peterson@dot.ca.gov 

Resource Management & Business Services 
Laura.Ouintana@dot.ca.gov 

State Programs 
April.Perez-Hollins@dot.ca.gov (Acting) 

Project Implementation (North) 
F elicia.Haslem@dot.ca. gov 

Project Implementation (South) 
Sujaya.Kalainesan@dot.ca.gov 
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